
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 1,061,052.64 0.00 150,448.07 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 12,709.27 0.00 1,910.19 1,123.72 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 840.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 199,021.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 33,746.15 0.00 19,000.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 61,921.14 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,307,370.00 0.00 171,358.26 63,044.86 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 157,040.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 25,081.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

182,121.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 462,427.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 364,951.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 126,450.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 129,375.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 10.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,083,215.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 3,216,003.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 687,826.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,903,829.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 81,767.27 0.00 137,789.50 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 5,046.87 0.00 48.39 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,196.30 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 50,817.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

137,631.14 0.00 137,837.89 4,196.30 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 107,433.01 0.00 2,967.41 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 290,499.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 116,614.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 34,466.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 66,514.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 1,029,395.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 424,004.66 0.00

1,644,922.90 0.00 2,967.41 424,004.66 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 8,259,089.93 0.00 312,163.56 491,245.82 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 1,366,209.90 0.00 186,466.33 161,425.16 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 1,210.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,367,420.24 0.00 186,466.33 161,425.16 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 121,860.08 0.00 102,568.24 0.00 0.00

121,860.08 0.00 102,568.24 0.00 0.00

9,626,510.17 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2023 498,629.89 652,670.98 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 678,631.82 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 2,412.63 3,042.73 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 2,412.63 681,674.55 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 218.10 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 218.10 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 0.00 0.00 2,412.63 681,892.65 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 0.00 0.00 631,531.18 50,683.72 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 631,531.18 50,683.72 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 600,000.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 600,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2023 633,943.81 732,576.37 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 1,890,132.53
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 21,198.54
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 385.00 0.00 1,225.00
1500 Reimbursements 4,024.59 0.00 203,046.53
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 52,746.15
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 61,921.14
1800 Athletics 95,014.40 0.00 95,014.40
1900 School Activities 484,521.47 0.00 484,521.47

583,945.46 0.00 2,809,805.76
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 157,040.61
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 25,081.10

0.00 0.00 182,121.71
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 462,427.18
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 364,951.13
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 126,450.44
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 129,375.92
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 10.35

0.00 0.00 1,083,215.02

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 3,216,003.04
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 687,826.12

0.00 0.00 3,903,829.16

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 219,556.77
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 5,313.36
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 4,196.30
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 50,817.00

0.00 0.00 279,883.43
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 110,400.42
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 290,499.83
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 116,614.57
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 34,466.07
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 66,514.06
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 1,029,395.36
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 424,004.66

0.00 0.00 2,071,894.97
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 583,945.46 0.00 10,330,750.05

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 193,817.34 0.00 2,590,133.63
6140 Estopped Warrants 1,280.00 0.00 2,490.34

195,097.34 0.00 2,592,623.97

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 600,000.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 224,428.32

0.00 0.00 824,428.32

779,042.80 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2023 12,923,374.02
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